## **PULSAR INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**

Regd. Office: Adarsh Laxmi Building, Office No.3, Sai Babanagar Navghar Road, Bhayandar (E), Thane 401101

Mob No: 7202853326, Email: pulsar.intltd@gmail.com CIN: L46209MH1990PLC131655

Corporate Office Address: S/44, Shreeji Business World, Under Ahmedabad Highway, Palanpur, Banaskantha, Gujarat 385001

Date: 05.02.2024

To,
The Manager,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.

Scrip Code: 512591

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Additional Details with respect to Corporate Announcement dated 21st July, 2023.

Ref: Email from BSE Limited dated 02<sup>nd</sup> February, 2024.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to your email dated 02<sup>nd</sup> February, 2024 regarding Additional Details Required for Corporate Announcement filed under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and in continuation with our earlier corporate announcement dated 21<sup>st</sup> July, 2023, we are herewith submitted resignation letter received from the director Mr. Arvind Parmar (DIN: 09356562) dated 21<sup>st</sup> July, 2023 in compliance SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

For and on behalf of Pulsar International Limited

Vikas Gohil Director

DIN: 09578828

Date: 21st July 2023

To,
The Board of Directors,
Pulsar International Limited
Mumbai.

Subject: Resignation from the post of Director of the Company

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that I, Arvind Parmar, hereby tender my resignation from the post of Director of the Company due to my personal reasons. The Board is kindly requested to accept my resignation w.e.f. close of business hours on 21.07.2023 and take the same on your records.

I would like to confirm that there being no other material reason apart from above mentioned and also would like to thank the Board for the support extended during my directorship.

Further, request you to file the necessary forms with the Registrar of Companies and to stock exchange to give the effect of this resignation.

Yours Faithfully

Arvind Parmar DIN: 09356562